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DC_MAX

VDD=18V,SENSE=0V

Maximum duty cycle

RI=100KΩ,FB=3V

75 %

Current Sensing (SEN Pin)

T_blanking Leading edge blanking RI=100KΩ

time

ZSENSE_IN Input impedance

VTH_sense

Oscillator

Fosc

Δf_temp

Over current threshold

voltage

Normal oscillation

frequency

RI=100KΩ

Frequency temperature VD TA -20℃ to 100℃

stability

D=16V,RI=100KΩ

Δf_VDD

Frequency voltage

stability

VDD=12V to 25V

RI=100KΩ

RI_range Operating RI range

VRI_open RI open load voltage

Fosc_BM

Burst mode base

frequency

Δf_OSC

Frequency modulation

range /Base frequency

Gate Drive Output

VOL

Output low level

VOH

Output high level

V_Clamp

output clamp voltage

level

T_r Output rising time

T_f Output falling time

RI=100KΩ

VDD=16V,IO=-20mA

VDD=16V,IO=20mA

VDD=16V,CL=1nF

VDD=16V,CL=1nF

250 nS

40 KΩ

0.9 V

60 65 70 Khz

5%

5%

50 100 150 KΩ

2V

25 Khz

-5 +5 %

0.8 V

10 V

18 V

220 nS

70 nS
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推荐数据表

	零件编号	描述	制造商
	L2263	Current Mode PWM Controller	
LIZE
	L2264	Current Mode PWM Controller	
LIZE
	L2269	Current Mode PWM Controller	
LIZE




	零件编号	描述	制造商
	STK15C88	256-Kbit (32 K x 8) PowerStore nvSRAM	
Cypress Semiconductor
	NJM4556	DUAL HIGH CURRENT OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER	
New Japan Radio
	EL1118-G	5 PIN LONG CREEPAGE SOP PHOTOTRANSISTOR PHOTOCOUPLER	
Everlight
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